
SOS-HGIC Calendar SOS-HGIC Calendar - Key Dates

Sep 4, 2024 - Sep 3, 2025

September 2024

Tue Sep 10 All day MYP Parents' Academic Meeting

Wed Sep 11 3:30pm - 4:30pm Teacher recommendation refresher session

Fri Sep 13 4:00pm -
Sun Sep 15 5:30pm

General exeat (month after reopening)

Tue Sep 24 All day DP Parents' Academic Meeting

Sun Sep 29 All day Parent safeguarding seminar

3:00pm - 5:30pm Visiting Sunday

Mon Sep 30 All day - Thu Oct 10 St. Andrews Episcopal School, Mississippi

October 2024

Mon Sep 30 All day - Thu Oct 10 St. Andrews Episcopal School, Mississippi

Tue Oct 1 All day - Thu Oct 10 Spanish immersion with Padre Manjon (Granada, Spain)

4:30pm - 5:30pm DP1: Program Updates with Parents (Online)

Thu Oct 3 4:30pm - 5:30pm DP2: Program Updates with Parents (Online)

Sat Oct 5 All day SAT test date

7:00pm - 9:00pm Interhouse Singing Competition

Mon Oct 7 All day DP2: Extended Essay Final Draft Submission

Thu Oct 10 All day - Sat Oct 12 MUN Club: TIS MUN Conference

Fri Oct 11 All day - Sun Oct 20 Mid-semester break

Sat Oct 12 All day ISSAG Soccer

Sat Oct 19 All day ISSAG Soccer, Handball, Tennis & Badminton

Fri Oct 25 3:30pm - 6:00pm Careers Day celebration

Sun Oct 27 1:00pm - 5:00pm Parents' Forum/Teacher Interaction

3:00pm - 5:30pm Visiting Sunday

November 2024



Fri Nov 1 4:00pm - 5:00pm MYP4 Parent Meeting: Assessment in the MYP

Mon Nov 4 All day DP2:Final Submission - Extended Essay

Thu Nov 7 All day MYP4 parents meeting

Sun Nov 10 3:00pm - 5:30pm Visiting Sunday

Tue Nov 12 All day - Fri Nov 22 Semester exam (DP classes)

Sat Nov 16 All day ISSAG Swimming, Volleyball & Table Tennis

Fri Nov 22 4:00pm -
Sun Nov 24 5:30pm

General exeat

Fri Nov 29 All day DP2: English Literature HL Essay Final Submission

December 2024

Mon Dec 2 All day MYP5: 3 Ps Workshop – MYP 5 to DP transition

All day - Mon Dec 9 DP2: EE viva voce

All day DP2: Final Submission - CAS Reflections

Fri Dec 6 All day Farmer's Day

7:00pm - 9:00pm Christmas concert

Sat Dec 7 All day SAT test date

Mon Dec 9 All day DP2: TOK Essay Final Draft

Tue Dec 10 All day DP2: Science IA Draft Submission

3:00pm - 5:45pm Inter-hostel Athletics

Wed Dec 11 8:00am - 5:00pm Interhostel athletics

Fri Dec 13 All day 8.30 am Students depart campus

All day End of Semester 1

Mon Dec 16 All day Semester 1 reports published

Wed Dec 25 All day Christmas Day!

January 2025

Wed Jan 1 All day New Year's Day

Tue Jan 7 All day Semester 2 begins

All day Constitution Day



3:00pm - 5:30pm Students return to hostels

Wed Jan 8 All day Classes begin

Thu Jan 9 All day - Fri Jan 10 Parent-teacher conference

Sun Jan 19 3:00pm - 5:30pm Visiting Sunday

Fri Jan 24 All day - Sat Jan 25 ISSAG basketball & hockey

February 2025

Fri Feb 7 All day - Sun Feb 9 MUN: Boston MUN Conference

3:30pm - 4:30pm Prospective Parents Forum

4:00pm -
Sun Feb 9 5:30pm

General Exeat

Sat Feb 15 10:00am - 1:00pm Principal's Brunch

Thu Feb 20 All day - Tue Feb 25 ALAMAU

4:00pm -
Sun Feb 23 5:30pm

Semester 2 Long Weekend

Sat Feb 22 All day Local Entrance Exams

All day ISSAG Athletics

March 2025

Tue Mar 4 All day - Tue Mar 18 DP2 Mock exams

Thu Mar 6 All day - Sat Mar 15 Mississippi school visit to HGIC

All day Independence Day

Sat Mar 8 All day SAT test date

Sun Mar 9 3:00pm - 5:30pm Visiting Sunday

Fri Mar 14 All day Local entrance exams: results released

All day Parent Meeting: Personal Project with MYP4 Parents (Online)

Fri Mar 21 All day DP Subject Selection Meeting for MYP5 Parents

Sun Mar 23 3:00pm - 5:30pm Visiting Sunday

Sat Mar 29 All day Drama Production

Sun Mar 30 All day Eid el Fitr

Mon Mar 31 All day Tentative Holiday (Eid)



April 2025

Fri Apr 4 All day DP2: Last day of formal class for exam year

Mon Apr 7 All day - Wed Apr 9 Admissions interview for shortlisted candidates

Thu Apr 10 4:00pm -
Mon Apr 21 5:30pm

Mid-semester break

Fri Apr 18 All day Good Friday

Sun Apr 20 All day Easter Sunday

Mon Apr 21 3:00pm - 5:30pm Students return to campus

Mon Apr 28 All day - Wed May 21 IBDP Exams

Wed Apr 30 All day DP: All Summative Tasks Due

May 2025

Mon Apr 28 All day - Wed May 21 IBDP Exams

Thu May 1 All day May Day Holiday

Sat May 3 All day SAT test date

Sun May 4 3:00pm - 5:30pm Visiting Sunday

Mon May 5 All day - Fri May 16 End-Of-Year Exams

Fri May 16 4:00pm -
Sun May 18 5:30pm

Weekend Exeat

Fri May 23 All day Incoming Student Orientation

Sat May 24 All day Leavers' Dinner

Sun May 25 All day - Wed May 28 DP2: Final Year Trip

All day AU Day/Pan-African Day

Mon May 26 All day - Fri May 30 Week of Celebration of Learning

Thu May 29 All day Sports awards

June 2025

Sat Jun 7 All day Graduation and End of Academic Year

Thu Jun 19 All day Pan African Day



July 2025

Fri Jul 4 All day IB Results Published

August 2025

Mon Aug 4 All day Founders' Day

Fri Aug 8 All day Student leaders' day-long workshop

Sat Aug 9 All day Start of new school year

3:00pm - 5:30pm Students return to residence
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